

10 CS 669/22 MUMTAZ BEGUM
Vs. JAHANGIR MALLICK

08.07.2023

Pr. Sh. Abdul Gaffar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Bushra Nizam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3 with defendant no. 3 files memo of appearance and states that she would file Vakalatnama and written statement within a week.

None for the defendant no. 2 on call at 10:55 AM and this defendant is not served.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for issuance of dasti summons for the service of the defendant no. 2.

Let the defendant no. 2 be served on PF/RC, copies, dasti for 31.08.2023.

Steps within a week.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/08.07.2023