

10 CS 669/22 MUMTAZ BE-
GUM Vs. JAHANGIR MALLICK

20.05.2025

Present : Sh. Subhash Tomar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abdul Gaffar,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.
Ms. Bushra Nizam, Id. Counsel for the defendants No.1
and 3, through VC.
None for the defendant No.2 on call at 10.54am.

Ld. Proxy Counsel states that he has no knowledge about
the matter and prays for an adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to furnish clarifications, in
terms of Order, dated 22.02.2024, for further consideration in the mat-
ter, on **02.09.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.05.2025